
Black Fallow Scheme Address/ Phone List Mar06

ANY CHANGES RING NEIL

SURNAME NAME ADDRESS PCODE HOME MOBILE WORK GROUP
Ambrose Mal 2156 02 96549229 0414 747262 D
Ambrose Ray P.O Box 202 North Richmond 2754 02 45713616 0415 677897 A
Archer Dick 2322 02 49663393 B

Doc Trams 02 67471705
Barnsley Bernard 2340 02 67661606 0427 008610 02 67666636 B
Barnsley Richard 2340 02 67783382 B
Beveridge Steve 2287 02 49525443 0412 194513 C

Peter 2233 F
Birrell Dal 14 Blackall St Bulli 2516 02 42682303 487483833 C
Bishop Lloyd 49 Hillside Dr Berkeley Vale 2261 02 43891340 0411 131908 D
Boswell Jack 2289 melaleuka69@gmail.com 02 49570219 C
Brown Neil 2337 02 65450388 0417 291558 0417 291558 A

Louis 23 Everest St Seven Hills 2148 02 96220728 0428 325877 F
John 2148 02 96713069 0413 488738 C
Michael 2330 02 65724373 427724373 E

Graham Chris 2264 02 49736558 0422 056268 B
Haywood Greg 2573 02 46818363 0418 764662 D
Hopkins Stephen 2087 02 294531748 428640355 A
Jones Keith 02 67471754
Jones Ron 2336 02 65437847 0419 233009 F
King Graham 2337 02 65450372 400359560 E
King Les 2337 02 65452884 0439 368210 E

Mitchell 2291 40012197
Tony 2324 02 49886461 429660158 E
Andrew P.O. Box 263 Round Corner 2158 0417 282476 C
Wayne 2176 0412 233258 A
John 2795 02 63315057 0413851433 D
Hans 4352 746308116 A

Simpson John 2340 02 67652430 B
Jim 21 Allen St Goondiwindi 4390 07 46711092 0427 763094 F

Thomas Ron 3 Catalpa St Blaxland 2774 02 47391804 400391804 C
Townsend Ross 2148 02 96217192 E
Way Geoff Deer Vale Rd Dorrigo 2453 02 66572291 D
Wilkes Paul 2230 02 95231614 02 97955229 F

inbishop@bigpond.com
3 Thiele Rd Kenthurst malcolm56au@iprimus.com.au

k.ambrose@uws.edu.au
35 Eurimbla St Thornton j.k.archer@bigpond.com

Arundell
13 Levien Ave Tamworth bunt37@bigpond.com
13 Levien Ave Tamworth bullock_creek@yahoo.com
301 McCaffrey Ave Rankin Park steve.b@internode.net.au

Birchall 26/39to41 Railway Pde Engadine bircho.kurrawong@gmail.com
dbi93465@bigpond.net.au
Inbishop@bigpond.com

23 Carolyn St Adamstown
Southern Cross Parkville nbrownsoutherncross@bigpond.com    

Delaroche ldelaroche@ozemail.com.au
Desanti 17 Keyne St Blacktown desantijohn@hotmail.com
Donehue 243 Glendon Rd Singleton NSW ddonehue@bigpond.com

136 Gimberts Road Morriset NSW allcare@cci.net.au
1 Struan St Tahmoor greg.haywood@picaust.com.au
64 Ballyshannon St Killarney Hts NSW drainex@hotmail.com
Parraweena Highlands suejones@northnet.net.au
Lot 12 Blairmore Lane Aberdeen optionalron@ozemail.com.au
“Oakland” 111 Dry Ck Rd Parkville jackylodge@bigpond.com
2762 New England Hwy Scone gismo75@bigpond.com

Lydon 57 Ridge St Merewether NSW mitch.lydon@hotmail.com
Lydon 9 Still St Seaham tlydon@bigpond.net.au
McLintock andymac86@hotmail.com
McPhee 2 Cussack Ave Casula wayne.mcphee@bigpond.com
Natoli 108 Thompsons Hill Retreat, White Rock NSW nancynatoli@bigpond.com 
Ofner 32 Holly Ave Highfields Qld h.ofner@hotmail.com

8 Calala Lane Tamworth johnandbarbarasimpson@hotmail.com
Spink jen.spink@bigpond.com

ronhelenthomas@bigpond.com
4 Craiglea St Blacktown Cathy-townsend@hotmail.com 

wayfam@bigpond.com.au
51 Eric St Bundeena paul.wilkes@environment.nsw.gov.au


